
Circle of The Dragon 12 Hour Ultra Finished

Place Name Hometown Gender Type Bib # Time Laps Speed Division Rank

1 ADDISON HENDRICKS PENSACOLA, FL M: 1 RUNNER 1 Laps: 14
10:56:51.48

14 N/A Overall Male Runner: 1

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:39:46.24 08:38 6.9mph 00:39:46.24

Split 2 00:41:07.39 08:56 6.7mph 01:20:53.62

Split 3 00:42:06.76 09:09 6.6mph 02:03:00.38

Split 4 00:41:58.11 09:07 6.6mph 02:44:58.49

Split 5 00:43:33.11 09:28 6.3mph 03:28:31.59

Split 6 00:46:48.27 10:10 5.9mph 04:15:19.86

Split 7 00:51:31.42 11:12 5.4mph 05:06:51.28

Split 8 00:47:34.38 10:20 5.8mph 05:54:25.65

Split 9 00:47:38.24 10:21 5.8mph 06:42:03.89

Split 10 00:49:38.26 10:47 5.6mph 07:31:42.14

Split 11 00:51:38.57 11:13 5.3mph 08:23:20.71

Split 12 00:51:07.62 11:06 5.4mph 09:14:28.32

Split 13 00:50:34.21 10:59 5.5mph 10:05:02.52

Split 14 00:51:48.96 11:15 5.3mph 10:56:51.48

2 JASON CARR MERIDIAN, MS M: 2 RUNNER 2 Laps: 14
11:03:33.13

14 N/A Overall Male Runner: 2

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:44:22.50 09:38 6.2mph 00:44:22.50

Split 2 00:47:15.78 10:16 5.8mph 01:31:38.27

Split 3 00:45:06.53 09:48 6.1mph 02:16:44.79

Split 4 00:44:15.55 09:37 6.2mph 03:01:00.34

Split 5 00:47:09.24 10:15 5.9mph 03:48:09.58

Split 6 00:48:51.99 10:37 5.6mph 04:37:01.56

Split 7 00:49:54.22 10:50 5.5mph 05:26:55.78

Split 8 00:47:17.24 10:16 5.8mph 06:14:13.01

Split 9 00:45:54.84 09:58 6.0mph 07:00:07.85

Split 10 00:47:54.06 10:24 5.8mph 07:48:01.90

Split 11 00:50:06.05 10:53 5.5mph 08:38:07.95

Split 12 00:48:41.20 10:35 5.7mph 09:26:49.15

Split 13 00:50:27.47 10:58 5.5mph 10:17:16.61

Split 14 00:46:16.52 10:03 6.0mph 11:03:33.13

3 MICHAEL HOLDER MONTGOMERY, AL M: 3 RUNNER 9 Laps: 13
11:40:00.36

13 N/A Overall Male Runner: 3

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:45:47.89 09:57 6.0mph 00:45:47.89

Split 2 00:47:09.67 10:15 5.9mph 01:32:57.56

Split 3 00:44:11.33 09:36 6.2mph 02:17:08.88

Split 4 00:44:07.53 09:35 6.3mph 03:01:16.40

Split 5 00:46:31.13 10:06 5.9mph 03:47:47.52

Split 6 00:52:49.61 11:29 5.2mph 04:40:37.13

Split 7 00:57:06.22 12:24 4.8mph 05:37:43.35

Split 8 00:58:30.83 12:43 4.7mph 06:36:14.18

Split 9 01:01:28.98 13:21 4.5mph 07:37:43.15

Split 10 00:59:25.01 12:54 4.6mph 08:37:08.15

Split 11 00:58:16.07 12:40 4.7mph 09:35:24.22

Split 12 01:00:27.52 13:08 4.6mph 10:35:51.73

Split 13 01:04:08.63 13:56 4.3mph 11:40:00.36

4 WILL MOSELEY MERIDIAN, MS M: 4 RUNNER 12 Laps: 12
11:03:48.09

12 N/A Overall Male Runner: 4

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:48:00.57 10:26 5.7mph 00:48:00.57

Split 2 00:48:25.86 10:31 5.7mph 01:36:26.42

Split 3 00:48:09.23 10:28 5.7mph 02:24:35.64

Split 4 00:47:13.14 10:15 5.8mph 03:11:48.78

Split 5 00:48:25.59 10:31 5.7mph 04:00:14.37

Split 6 00:50:34.05 10:59 5.5mph 04:50:48.41

Split 7 00:55:37.51 12:05 5.0mph 05:46:25.92

Split 8 01:01:27.57 13:21 4.5mph 06:47:53.48

Split 9 01:02:32.42 13:35 4.4mph 07:50:25.90

Split 10 01:03:41.61 13:50 4.3mph 08:54:07.51

Split 11 01:15:32.69 16:25 3.7mph 10:09:40.19

Split 12 00:54:07.90 11:46 5.1mph 11:03:48.09
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Circle of The Dragon 12 Hour Ultra Finished

Place Name Hometown Gender Type Bib # Time Laps Speed Division Rank

5 LINDSEY BURTON GULF BREEZE, FL F: 1 RUNNER 46 Laps: 12
11:08:26.21

12 N/A Overall Female Runner: 1

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:47:01.74 10:13 5.9mph 00:47:01.74

Split 2 00:47:24.41 10:18 5.8mph 01:34:26.14

Split 3 00:46:28.16 10:06 5.9mph 02:20:54.30

Split 4 00:47:32.15 10:20 5.8mph 03:08:26.44

Split 5 00:48:40.84 10:34 5.7mph 03:57:07.27

Split 6 00:50:52.21 11:03 5.4mph 04:47:59.48

Split 7 00:52:51.52 11:29 5.2mph 05:40:51.00

Split 8 00:54:13.28 11:47 5.1mph 06:35:04.27

Split 9 00:57:13.70 12:26 4.8mph 07:32:17.97

Split 10 01:15:57.25 16:30 3.6mph 08:48:15.21

Split 11 01:07:40.65 14:42 4.1mph 09:55:55.86

Split 12 01:12:30.35 15:45 3.8mph 11:08:26.21

6 ANDREW THOMPSON GULFPORT, MS M: 5 RUNNER 36 Laps: 12
11:51:58.55

12 N/A Overall Male Runner: 5

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:48:14.12 10:29 5.7mph 00:48:14.12

Split 2 00:46:16.96 10:03 6.0mph 01:34:31.08

Split 3 00:49:28.85 10:45 5.6mph 02:23:59.92

Split 4 00:49:51.04 10:50 5.5mph 03:13:50.96

Split 5 00:48:05.05 10:27 5.7mph 04:01:56.00

Split 6 00:52:36.83 11:26 5.2mph 04:54:32.83

Split 7 00:57:59.02 12:36 4.8mph 05:52:31.85

Split 8 01:02:26.34 13:34 4.4mph 06:54:58.18

Split 9 01:09:26.01 15:05 4.0mph 08:04:24.19

Split 10 01:20:19.62 17:27 3.4mph 09:24:43.80

Split 11 01:16:04.66 16:32 3.6mph 10:40:48.46

Split 12 01:11:10.09 15:28 3.9mph 11:51:58.55

7 SEAN BASHAM DAPHNE, AL M: 6 RUNNER 50 Laps: 11
10:44:49.70

11 N/A Overall Male Runner: 6

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:48:23.79 10:31 5.7mph 00:48:23.79

Split 2 00:53:53.79 11:42 5.1mph 01:42:17.57

Split 3 00:55:11.70 11:59 5.0mph 02:37:29.27

Split 4 00:55:18.72 12:01 5.0mph 03:32:47.99

Split 5 01:06:48.99 14:31 4.1mph 04:39:36.97

Split 6 00:59:27.33 12:55 4.6mph 05:39:04.30

Split 7 01:01:50.60 13:26 4.5mph 06:40:54.90

Split 8 01:02:14.10 13:31 4.4mph 07:43:09.00

Split 9 01:04:20.62 13:59 4.3mph 08:47:29.61

Split 10 00:57:19.42 12:27 4.8mph 09:44:49.03

Split 11 01:00:00.68 13:02 4.6mph 10:44:49.70

8 MICHAEL YARBROUGH PURVIS, MS M: 7 RUNNER 5 Laps: 10
10:55:39.76

10 N/A Overall Male Runner: 7

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:52:32.75 11:25 5.3mph 00:52:32.75

Split 2 00:59:46.52 12:59 4.6mph 01:52:19.27

Split 3 01:03:02.20 13:42 4.4mph 02:55:21.46

Split 4 01:01:12.29 13:18 4.5mph 03:56:33.75

Split 5 01:09:09.16 15:01 4.0mph 05:05:42.91

Split 6 01:04:24.89 14:00 4.3mph 06:10:07.79

Split 7 01:08:22.42 14:51 4.0mph 07:18:30.21

Split 8 01:08:29.62 14:53 4.0mph 08:26:59.82

Split 9 01:09:29.42 15:06 4.0mph 09:36:29.24

Split 10 01:19:10.52 17:12 3.5mph 10:55:39.76

9 ROBERT STURGIS TUSCALOOSA, AL M: 8 RUNNER 40 Laps: 10
11:22:36.79

10 N/A Overall Male Runner: 8

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:48:13.37 10:28 5.7mph 00:48:13.37

Split 2 00:51:33.73 11:12 5.4mph 01:39:47.09

Split 3 00:55:06.09 11:58 5.0mph 02:34:53.18

Split 4 00:59:14.55 12:52 4.7mph 03:34:07.72

Split 5 01:05:17.26 14:11 4.2mph 04:39:24.98

Split 6 01:10:47.88 15:23 3.9mph 05:50:12.85

Split 7 01:15:38.88 16:26 3.6mph 07:05:51.73

Split 8 01:18:57.06 17:09 3.5mph 08:24:48.79

Split 9 01:21:28.63 17:42 3.4mph 09:46:17.41

Split 10 01:36:19.38 20:56 2.9mph 11:22:36.79
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Place Name Hometown Gender Type Bib # Time Laps Speed Division Rank

10 BRANDON RICHARDSON PICAYUNE, MS M: 9 RUNNER 38 Laps: 10
11:37:34.22

10 N/A Overall Male Runner: 9

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:53:26.67 11:37 5.2mph 00:53:26.67

Split 2 00:54:37.47 11:52 5.1mph 01:48:04.13

Split 3 00:58:45.76 12:46 4.7mph 02:46:49.89

Split 4 01:10:51.47 15:24 3.9mph 03:57:41.36

Split 5 01:07:41.38 14:42 4.1mph 05:05:22.74

Split 6 01:16:27.69 16:37 3.6mph 06:21:50.42

Split 7 01:27:14.30 18:57 3.2mph 07:49:04.72

Split 8 01:17:35.88 16:52 3.6mph 09:06:40.59

Split 9 01:19:18.55 17:14 3.5mph 10:25:59.13

Split 10 01:11:35.09 15:33 3.9mph 11:37:34.22

11 MADISON CARR MERIDIAN, MS F: 2 RUNNER 44 Laps: 10
11:37:45.76

10 N/A Overall Female Runner: 2

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:49:13.28 10:42 5.6mph 00:49:13.28

Split 2 00:52:45.63 11:28 5.2mph 01:41:58.91

Split 3 00:58:12.20 12:39 4.7mph 02:40:11.10

Split 4 00:58:39.31 12:45 4.7mph 03:38:50.41

Split 5 01:06:51.46 14:32 4.1mph 04:45:41.86

Split 6 01:16:07.78 16:32 3.6mph 06:01:49.64

Split 7 01:24:44.44 18:25 3.3mph 07:26:34.07

Split 8 01:11:40.06 15:34 3.9mph 08:38:14.13

Split 9 01:26:39.53 18:50 3.2mph 10:04:53.65

Split 10 01:32:52.11 20:11 3.0mph 11:37:45.76

12 BRANTON MARTIN MERIDIAN, MS M: 10 RUNNER 45 Laps: 10
11:37:47.46

10 N/A Overall Male Runner: 10

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:49:15.47 10:42 5.6mph 00:49:15.47

Split 2 00:52:46.99 11:28 5.2mph 01:42:02.45

Split 3 00:58:10.70 12:38 4.7mph 02:40:13.15

Split 4 00:58:38.38 12:44 4.7mph 03:38:51.53

Split 5 01:06:50.33 14:31 4.1mph 04:45:41.86

Split 6 01:16:04.13 16:32 3.6mph 06:01:45.98

Split 7 01:24:50.67 18:26 3.3mph 07:26:36.65

Split 8 01:11:39.83 15:34 3.9mph 08:38:16.48

Split 9 01:26:35.72 18:49 3.2mph 10:04:52.19

Split 10 01:32:55.28 20:12 3.0mph 11:37:47.46

13 SABRINA KINGSTON-MILES VICKSBURG, MS F: 3 RUNNER 3 Laps: 10
11:41:44.31

10 N/A Overall Female Runner: 3

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:55:05.74 11:58 5.0mph 00:55:05.74

Split 2 01:02:35.05 13:36 4.4mph 01:57:40.79

Split 3 01:03:20.79 13:46 4.4mph 03:01:01.57

Split 4 01:05:48.74 14:18 4.2mph 04:06:50.30

Split 5 01:07:21.24 14:38 4.1mph 05:14:11.53

Split 6 01:10:28.53 15:19 3.9mph 06:24:40.06

Split 7 01:17:55.77 16:56 3.5mph 07:42:35.82

Split 8 01:18:13.23 17:00 3.5mph 09:00:49.05

Split 9 01:24:33.88 18:23 3.3mph 10:25:22.93

Split 10 01:16:21.39 16:35 3.6mph 11:41:44.31

14 DAISY SCOTT BAILEY, MS F: 4 RUNNER 25 Laps: 10
11:53:29.71

10 N/A Overall Female Runner: 4

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:47:50.70 10:24 5.8mph 00:47:50.70

Split 2 01:03:59.70 13:54 4.3mph 01:51:50.40

Split 3 01:08:39.55 14:55 4.0mph 03:00:29.94

Split 4 01:04:31.94 14:01 4.3mph 04:05:01.88

Split 5 01:05:06.81 14:09 4.2mph 05:10:08.68

Split 6 01:18:02.02 16:57 3.5mph 06:28:10.70

Split 7 01:18:38.68 17:05 3.5mph 07:46:49.37

Split 8 01:37:12.06 21:07 2.8mph 09:24:01.43

Split 9 01:24:34.00 18:23 3.3mph 10:48:35.42

Split 10 01:04:54.29 14:06 4.3mph 11:53:29.71

Printed: 5/10/2025 9:19:18 PM Page: 3 of 7



Circle of The Dragon 12 Hour Ultra Finished

Place Name Hometown Gender Type Bib # Time Laps Speed Division Rank

15 GEORGE FOSS GULF BREEZE, FL M: 11 RUNNER 47 Laps: 9
11:08:03.02

9 N/A Overall Male Runner: 11

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 01:00:58.21 13:15 4.5mph 01:00:58.21

Split 2 01:01:09.40 13:17 4.5mph 02:02:07.61

Split 3 01:02:11.62 13:31 4.4mph 03:04:19.22

Split 4 01:02:55.22 13:40 4.4mph 04:07:14.44

Split 5 01:17:15.78 16:47 3.6mph 05:24:30.21

Split 6 01:22:48.85 18:00 3.3mph 06:47:19.06

Split 7 01:23:21.34 18:07 3.3mph 08:10:40.40

Split 8 01:23:23.37 18:07 3.3mph 09:34:03.77

Split 9 01:33:59.26 20:25 2.9mph 11:08:03.02

16 RITA RAY CHUNKY, MS F: 5 RUNNER 32 Laps: 8
08:37:39.53

8 N/A Overall Female Runner: 5

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:49:32.30 10:46 5.6mph 00:49:32.30

Split 2 00:53:12.62 11:34 5.2mph 01:42:44.92

Split 3 01:03:00.22 13:41 4.4mph 02:45:45.14

Split 4 01:17:50.57 16:55 3.5mph 04:03:35.70

Split 5 01:26:41.10 18:50 3.2mph 05:30:16.80

Split 6 00:34:16.49 07:27 8.1mph 06:04:33.28

Split 7 01:07:28.40 14:40 4.1mph 07:12:01.68

Split 8 01:25:37.85 18:36 3.2mph 08:37:39.53

17 CHASE MAYER MERIDIAN, MS M: 12 RUNNER 6 Laps: 8
08:40:13.15

8 N/A Overall Male Runner: 12

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:47:49.85 10:23 5.8mph 00:47:49.85

Split 2 00:48:14.52 10:29 5.7mph 01:36:04.37

Split 3 00:50:30.98 10:58 5.5mph 02:26:35.34

Split 4 01:03:05.91 13:43 4.4mph 03:29:41.24

Split 5 01:14:47.75 16:15 3.7mph 04:44:28.98

Split 6 01:09:15.00 15:03 4.0mph 05:53:43.98

Split 7 01:14:34.52 16:12 3.7mph 07:08:18.50

Split 8 01:31:54.65 19:58 3.0mph 08:40:13.15

18 DAVID GREEN COLLINSVILLE, MS M: 13 RUNNER 28 Laps: 8
10:59:11.68

8 N/A Overall Male Runner: 13

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 01:06:30.57 14:27 4.1mph 01:06:30.57

Split 2 01:07:59.10 14:46 4.1mph 02:14:29.67

Split 3 01:25:20.11 18:33 3.2mph 03:39:49.78

Split 4 01:19:22.20 17:15 3.5mph 04:59:11.97

Split 5 01:23:12.96 18:05 3.3mph 06:22:24.92

Split 6 01:31:59.75 19:59 3.0mph 07:54:24.67

Split 7 01:28:29.14 19:14 3.1mph 09:22:53.81

Split 8 01:36:17.87 20:56 2.9mph 10:59:11.68

19 NANCY MIN RIDGELAND, MS F: 6 RUNNER 30 Laps: 8
11:15:56.96

8 N/A Overall Female Runner: 6

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 01:49:19.41 23:45 2.5mph 01:49:19.41

Split 2 01:12:27.23 15:45 3.8mph 03:01:46.63

Split 3 01:15:35.17 16:25 3.7mph 04:17:21.79

Split 4 01:16:41.16 16:40 3.6mph 05:34:02.95

Split 5 01:18:09.19 16:59 3.5mph 06:52:12.14

Split 6 01:24:27.58 18:21 3.3mph 08:16:39.71

Split 7 01:30:04.54 19:34 3.1mph 09:46:44.25

Split 8 01:29:12.72 19:23 3.1mph 11:15:56.96

20 SHAYNE GARRETT MERIDIAN, MS F: 7 RUNNER 20 Laps: 8
11:38:31.77

8 N/A Overall Female Runner: 7

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 01:06:33.23 14:28 4.1mph 01:06:33.23

Split 2 01:12:20.12 15:43 3.8mph 02:18:53.35

Split 3 01:18:21.71 17:02 3.5mph 03:37:15.06

Split 4 01:17:19.31 16:48 3.6mph 04:54:34.36

Split 5 01:33:40.89 20:21 2.9mph 06:28:15.24

Split 6 01:36:24.23 20:57 2.9mph 08:04:39.46

Split 7 01:38:50.67 21:29 2.8mph 09:43:30.13

Split 8 01:55:01.65 25:00 2.4mph 11:38:31.77
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21 BRENT KING COLUMBIA, MS M: 14 RUNNER 33 Laps: 8
11:41:19.62

8 N/A Overall Male Runner: 14

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 01:05:03.61 14:08 4.2mph 01:05:03.61

Split 2 01:14:20.66 16:09 3.7mph 02:19:24.27

Split 3 01:21:19.98 17:40 3.4mph 03:40:44.25

Split 4 01:26:40.66 18:50 3.2mph 05:07:24.90

Split 5 01:37:24.37 21:10 2.8mph 06:44:49.27

Split 6 01:47:35.72 23:23 2.6mph 08:32:24.98

Split 7 01:33:23.08 20:18 3.0mph 10:05:48.06

Split 8 01:35:31.56 20:45 2.9mph 11:41:19.62

22 SONNY MCMULLEN MERIDIAN, MS M: 15 RUNNER 23 Laps: 7
07:38:01.94

7 N/A Overall Male Runner: 15

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:59:19.44 12:53 4.7mph 00:59:19.44

Split 2 00:59:31.37 12:56 4.6mph 01:58:50.81

Split 3 01:04:14.14 13:57 4.3mph 03:03:04.94

Split 4 01:05:31.25 14:14 4.2mph 04:08:36.19

Split 5 01:08:12.23 14:49 4.0mph 05:16:48.41

Split 6 01:09:15.97 15:03 4.0mph 06:26:04.38

Split 7 01:11:57.57 15:38 3.8mph 07:38:01.94

23 MIRANDA SMITH GULFPORT, MS F: 8 RUNNER 43 Laps: 7
09:56:07.16

7 N/A Overall Female Runner: 8

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:57:31.00 12:30 4.8mph 00:57:31.00

Split 2 01:05:05.53 14:09 4.2mph 02:02:36.52

Split 3 01:17:19.55 16:48 3.6mph 03:19:56.07

Split 4 01:32:22.75 20:04 3.0mph 04:52:18.81

Split 5 01:30:47.38 19:44 3.0mph 06:23:06.19

Split 6 01:44:11.64 22:39 2.6mph 08:07:17.82

Split 7 01:48:49.34 23:39 2.5mph 09:56:07.16

24 WARD CALHOUN COLLINSVILLE, MS M: 16 RUNNER 11 Laps: 7
11:08:04.23

7 N/A Overall Male Runner: 16

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 01:15:37.59 16:26 3.6mph 01:15:37.59

Split 2 01:28:02.24 19:08 3.1mph 02:43:39.82

Split 3 01:43:22.66 22:28 2.7mph 04:27:02.48

Split 4 02:17:45.05 29:56 2.0mph 06:44:47.52

Split 5 00:41:02.03 08:55 6.7mph 07:25:49.55

Split 6 01:37:02.38 21:05 2.8mph 09:02:51.92

Split 7 02:05:12.32 27:13 2.2mph 11:08:04.23

25 GLENN KASPER MERIDIAN, MS M: 17 RUNNER 4 Laps: 6
06:11:56.83

6 N/A Overall Male Runner: 17

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:47:21.77 10:17 5.8mph 00:47:21.77

Split 2 00:54:37.97 11:52 5.1mph 01:41:59.73

Split 3 00:59:33.42 12:56 4.6mph 02:41:33.15

Split 4 00:59:17.92 12:53 4.7mph 03:40:51.07

Split 5 01:08:09.08 14:48 4.0mph 04:49:00.14

Split 6 01:22:56.69 18:01 3.3mph 06:11:56.83

26 TODD POOLE WEST MONROE, LA M: 18 RUNNER 34 Laps: 6
06:57:04.54

6 N/A Overall Male Runner: 18

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:57:25.22 12:28 4.8mph 00:57:25.22

Split 2 01:05:08.40 14:09 4.2mph 02:02:33.62

Split 3 01:09:09.83 15:02 4.0mph 03:11:43.44

Split 4 01:11:03.49 15:26 3.9mph 04:22:46.92

Split 5 01:14:07.54 16:06 3.7mph 05:36:54.46

Split 6 01:20:10.09 17:25 3.4mph 06:57:04.54

27 DONNIE TURNER MOBILE, AL M: 19 RUNNER 35 Laps: 6
07:11:25.56

6 N/A Overall Male Runner: 19

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:51:20.97 11:09 5.4mph 00:51:20.97

Split 2 00:55:34.34 12:04 5.0mph 01:46:55.31

Split 3 01:07:42.21 14:43 4.1mph 02:54:37.52

Split 4 01:12:27.12 15:45 3.8mph 04:07:04.63

Split 5 01:22:13.72 17:52 3.4mph 05:29:18.35

Split 6 01:42:07.21 22:11 2.7mph 07:11:25.56
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Circle of The Dragon 12 Hour Ultra Finished

Place Name Hometown Gender Type Bib # Time Laps Speed Division Rank

28 CHERI HALL COLUMBUS, MS F: 9 RUNNER 13 Laps: 6
08:37:00.93

6 N/A Overall Female Runner: 9

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 01:16:01.89 16:31 3.6mph 01:16:01.89

Split 2 01:22:58.86 18:02 3.3mph 02:39:00.74

Split 3 01:26:07.22 18:43 3.2mph 04:05:07.96

Split 4 01:26:33.06 18:48 3.2mph 05:31:41.01

Split 5 01:34:49.66 20:36 2.9mph 07:06:30.66

Split 6 01:30:30.27 19:40 3.0mph 08:37:00.93

29 KRISTEN HILL MERIDIAN, MS F: 10 RUNNER 15 Laps: 6
09:03:21.16

6 N/A Overall Female Runner: 10

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 01:04:16.57 13:58 4.3mph 01:04:16.57

Split 2 01:12:35.94 15:46 3.8mph 02:16:52.51

Split 3 01:19:30.10 17:16 3.5mph 03:36:22.60

Split 4 01:21:17.84 17:40 3.4mph 04:57:40.44

Split 5 01:49:44.03 23:51 2.5mph 06:47:24.47

Split 6 02:15:56.70 29:33 2.0mph 09:03:21.16

30 DOMINIC HERMAN SCOOBA, MS M: 20 RUNNER 19 Laps: 6
09:40:06.40

6 N/A Overall Male Runner: 20

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 01:01:06.09 13:16 4.5mph 01:01:06.09

Split 2 01:22:34.88 17:57 3.3mph 02:23:40.96

Split 3 01:33:20.87 20:17 3.0mph 03:57:01.83

Split 4 01:39:10.53 21:33 2.8mph 05:36:12.35

Split 5 01:55:35.58 25:07 2.4mph 07:31:47.93

Split 6 02:08:18.48 27:53 2.2mph 09:40:06.40

31 LARRY SHAFFER MERIDIAN, MS M: 21 RUNNER 51 Laps: 5
06:29:33.33

5 N/A Overall Male Runner: 21

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 01:02:09.24 13:30 4.4mph 01:02:09.24

Split 2 01:07:22.51 14:38 4.1mph 02:09:31.75

Split 3 01:17:57.63 16:56 3.5mph 03:27:29.37

Split 4 01:29:37.98 19:29 3.1mph 04:57:07.35

Split 5 01:32:25.98 20:05 3.0mph 06:29:33.33

32 SCOTT SMITH BILOXI, MS M: 22 RUNNER 10 Laps: 4
03:07:43.56

4 N/A Overall Male Runner: 22

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:38:17.14 08:19 7.2mph 00:38:17.14

Split 2 00:42:07.05 09:09 6.6mph 01:20:24.18

Split 3 00:48:55.40 10:38 5.6mph 02:09:19.57

Split 4 00:58:24.00 12:41 4.7mph 03:07:43.56

33 MANUEL GRANADOS COLLINSVILLE, MS M: 23 RUNNER 27 Laps: 4
04:06:57.83

4 N/A Overall Male Runner: 23

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:51:00.75 11:05 5.4mph 00:51:00.75

Split 2 00:54:21.33 11:48 5.1mph 01:45:22.08

Split 3 00:56:15.85 12:13 4.9mph 02:41:37.92

Split 4 01:25:19.91 18:33 3.2mph 04:06:57.83

34 ZACHARY HONEYCUTT MERIDIAN, MS M: 24 RUNNER 26 Laps: 4
04:16:13.92

4 N/A Overall Male Runner: 24

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:51:01.19 11:05 5.4mph 00:51:01.19

Split 2 00:54:37.54 11:52 5.1mph 01:45:38.73

Split 3 01:06:48.43 14:31 4.1mph 02:52:27.15

Split 4 01:23:46.78 18:12 3.3mph 04:16:13.92

35 JENNIFER BALLANCE FLORENCE, MS F: 11 RUNNER 24 Laps: 4
05:03:33.79

4 N/A Overall Female Runner: 11

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 01:00:45.82 13:12 4.5mph 01:00:45.82

Split 2 01:16:02.58 16:31 3.6mph 02:16:48.40

Split 3 01:23:07.14 18:04 3.3mph 03:39:55.54

Split 4 01:23:38.26 18:10 3.3mph 05:03:33.79

36 PHILIP SMITH MOBILE, AL M: 25 RUNNER 17 Laps: 4
05:03:43.45

4 N/A Overall Male Runner: 25

Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative

Finish 00:55:57.25 12:09 4.9mph 00:55:57.25

Split 2 01:10:36.96 15:21 3.9mph 02:06:34.20

Split 3 01:20:30.23 17:30 3.4mph 03:27:04.43

Split 4 01:36:39.02 21:00 2.9mph 05:03:43.45
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Circle of The Dragon 12 Hour Ultra Finished

